



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 233 OF 2015

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 686 OF 2015

Integro Finserv Private Limited ... Applicant

Versus

M/s. S N R Transport and another ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Gaurav Jain instructed by DS Law, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that order directing disclosure has been served on Respondent No.1. However, as regards Respondent No.2, the packet has been returned with the remark “insufficient address”.

2. Mr. Jain seeks some time to serve Respondent No.2 after obtaining fresh address and also file an appropriate Affidavit of service.

3. At his request, list on **20th August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)