



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 233 OF 2015
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 686 OF 2015

INTEGRO FINSERV PRIVATE LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

M/S. S N R TRANSPORT AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. On 30th June 2025, the following order was passed :

“1. Mr.Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that order directing disclosure has been served on Respondent no.1. However, as regards Respondent no.2, the packet has been returned with the remark “insufficient address”.

2. Mr.Jain seeks some time to serve Respondent no.2 after obtaining fresh address and also file an appropriate Affidavit of service.

3. At his request, list on 20th August 2025.”



3. However, since there is an advisory that due to heavy rains and inclement weather, no adverse orders are to be passed, list on **8th October 2025**.

4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Applicant on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Chamber Summons as well as the connected Execution Application.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)